Arbitrator, for termination of his mandate in C.O.P.No.47 of 2019 before the learned
XXIV Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad.

3.2. The dispute between revision petitioner and respondent No.2 arose is in
connection with work order dated 09.09.2014. The work order is in the nature of sub
contract valued at Rs.10,58,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs only). The
respondent No.2 raised several claims, a sum of Rs.5,78,25,708/- (Rupees Five Crore
Seventy Eight Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight only) with
interest, sought Rs.100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore only) towards loss of
reputation, Rs.50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore only) towards intellectual property
damages along with auxiliary reliefs in the statement of claim before the arbitrator i.e.,